

| | Item Description | Unit | Planned Qty. | Unit Price (2008) | Unit Price (2019) | Amount |
|---------|---|------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|
| 2010011 | Clearing and Grubbing | ACRE | 18 | \$ 1,600 | \$ 3,731 | \$67,833 |
| 2020038 | Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | CU. YD. | 5867 | \$ 4 | \$ 9 | \$54,724 |
| 3030022 | Aggregate Base, Class 2 | CU. YD. | 16427 | \$ 45 | \$ 105 | \$1,723,815 |
| 4040111 | Bituminous Tack Coat | TON | 20 | \$ 450 | \$ 1,049 | \$20,988 |
| 4040116 | Apply Bituminous Tack Coat | HOUR | 50 | \$ 140 | \$ 326 | \$16,324 |
| 4040264 | Asphalt Binder (PG 64-22) | TON | 307 | \$ 550 | \$ 1,283 | \$393,758 |
| 4160004 | Asphaltic Concrete (3/4" Mix) (End Product) | TON | 10980 | \$ 43 | \$ 100 | \$1,101,030 |
| 5010011 | CMP, 24" | L. FT. | 74 | \$ 75 | \$ 175 | \$13,004 |
| 5010017 | CMP, 30" | L. FT. | 81 | \$ 85 | \$ 198 | \$16,119 |
| 5010019 | CMP, 36" | L. FT. | 22 | \$ 95 | \$ 222 | \$4,896 |
| 2030301 | Roadway Excavation | CU. YD. | 2000 | \$ 15 | \$ 35 | \$69,960 |
| 6010002 | Structural Concrete (Class S) | CU. YD. | 28 | \$ 650 | \$ 1,516 | \$42,670 |
| 7016020 | Temporary Concrete Barrier (In Use) | LF-DAY | 2402640 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 0.47 | \$1,120,591 |
| 7016031 | Barricade (Type III, High Level Flag Trees) | EACH-DAY | 282 | \$ 1 | \$ 2 | \$658 |
| 7016032 | Portable Sign Stands (Rigid) | EACH-DAY | 1410 | \$ 1 | \$ 2 | \$3,288 |
| 7016035 | Warning Lights (Type A) | EACH-DAY | 10575 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 1 | \$6,165 |
| 7016039 | Embedded Sign Post | EACH-DAY | 282 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.35 | \$99 |
| 7016067 | Changeable Message Board | EACH-DAY | 396 | \$ 25 | \$ 58 | \$23,087 |
| 7016071 | Pilot Vehicle with Driver | HOUR | 4752 | \$ 40 | \$ 93 | \$443,267 |
| 7016075 | Flagging Services (Civilian) | HOUR | 4752 | \$ 22 | \$ 51 | \$243,797 |
| 7060101 | Pavement Marker, Recessed, Type D | EACH | 792 | \$ 5 | \$ 12 | \$9,235 |
| 7080001 | Permanent Pavement Marking (Painted) | L. FT. | 17040 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 0.35 | \$5,961 |
| 9240170 | Contractor Quality Control | L. SUM | | \$ 49,000 | \$ 114,268 | \$114,268 |
| 9240183 | Miscellaneous Work (Seal Cracks) | LB. | 350 | \$ 3 | \$ 6 | \$2,041 |
| 9250001 | Construction Surveying and Layout | L. SUM | | \$ 34,000 | \$ 79,288 | \$79,288 |
| ----- | Embankment | CU.YD. | 28000 | \$ 19 | \$ 45 | \$1,260,000 |
| 9280036 | Ground-In Rumble Strip (8 in.) | L. FT. | 17040 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 0.47 | \$7,947 |
| | | | | | Total Price | \$6,844,812 |
| | Construction Engineering | % of Total | ----- | ----- | 14 | \$958,274 |
| | Construction Design Services | % of Total | ----- | ----- | 1 | \$68,448 |
| | Contingency | % of Total | ----- | ----- | 5 | \$342,241 |
| | | | | | Total Project Cost | \$8,213,774 |